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Hon. Marsha J. Pechman

UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SEATTLE
INTERVAL LICENSING LLC,
Case No. C13-263MJP
Plaintiff,
V. NOTICE OF APPEAL
AOL, INC, JURY DEMAND
Defendant.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby respectfully given that Plaintiff Interval Licensing LLC in the above-
named case hereby appeal s to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the
Final Judgment Order dated February 28, 2013 (Dkt. No. 7), which granted (1) final judgment of
non-infringement of claims 15-18 of U.S. Patent No. 6,034,652 (“the ‘652 Patent”); (2) final
judgment of invalidity of claims 4-8, 11, 34, and 35 of the ‘652 Patent; and (3) final judgment of
invalidity of claims 1-4 and 7-15 of U.S. Patent No. 6,788,314. This Notice of Appeal isfiled
within 30 days of the entry of the Final Judgment Order and is therefore timely under Federal

Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a).

Dated: March 26, 2013 /s Justin A. Nelson
Justin A. Nelson, WA Bar # 31864
E-Mail: jnelson@susmangodfrey.com
Edgar G. Sargent, WA Bar # 28283
E-Mail: esargent@susmangodfrey.com
Matthew R. Berry, WA Bar # 37364

Notice of Appeal Susman Godfrey LLP
Case No. C13-263MJP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800

Seattle WA 98101-3000
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E-Mail: mberry@susmangodfrey.com
Andres C. Healy, WA Bar # 45578
E-Mail: ahealy @susmangodfrey.com
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.

1201 Third Ave, Suite 3800

Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: (206) 516-3880

Facsimile: (206) 516-3883

Max L. Tribble, Jr.

E-Mail: mtribble@susmangodfrey.com
Matthew Behncke

E-Mail: mbehncke@susmangodfrey.com
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.

1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100
Houston, Texas 77002

Telephone: (713) 651-9366

Facsimile: (713) 654-6666

Oleg Elkhunovich

E-Mail: oelkhunovich@susmangodfrey.com
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.

1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 950

Los Angeles, California 90067

Telephone: (310) 789-3100

Facsimile: (310) 789-3150

Michael F. Heim

E-mail: mheim@hpcllp.com
Eric J. Enger

E-mail: eenger@hpcllp.com
Nathan J. Davis

E-mail: ndavis@hpcllp.com
Nirg P. Patel

E-mail: npatel @hcllp.com
HEIM, PAYNE & CHORUSH, L.L.P.
600 Travis, Suite 6710
Houston, Texas 77002
Telephone: (713) 221-2000
Facsimile: (713) 221-2021

Douglas R. Wilson
Email: dwilson@hpcllp.com
HEIM, PAYNE & CHORUSH, L.L.P.
9442 Capital of Texas Hwy North
Plaza 1, Suite 500-146
Austin, TX 78759
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Notice of Appeal
Case No. C13-263MJP

Susman Godfrey LLP
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800
Seattle WA 98101-3000
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Telephone: (512) 343-3622

Attorneysfor INTERVAL LICENSING LLC

Notice of Appeal Susman Godfrey LLP
Case No. C13-263MJIP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800

Seattle WA 98101-3000
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on March 26, 2013, | electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk

of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the counsel

of record.
By: /g/ Justin A. Nelson
Justin A. Nelson
Notice of Appeal Susman Godfrey LLP
Case No. C13-263MJP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800

Seattle WA 98101-3000




